10445086	
231925	
\$40.00	
U U	

Client/Matter No. 10922/173			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below:		
Name of conveying Party(ies)/Execution Date:	Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):		
ROBERT G. LIPPITT RAYMOND F. LIPPITT ANDREW R. LEOPOLD	Name: LIPPITT EXTRACTOR COMPANY, LLC		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: 515 Rosewood Drive		
☐ Yes ⊠ No	City: Smithfield		
	State: NC		
	Country: USA Zip: 27577		
	Additional name(s) and addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
3. Nature of Conveyance: Execution Date(s): May 26, 2003 and May 23, 2003			
☐ Assignment ☐ Change of Name	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Security Agreement Merger	☐ Joint Research Agreement		
	ection of Assignor's name on recordal sheet originally orded at Reel 017190, Frames 0624-0626		
4. Application or patent number(s). A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/445,086	nent is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers at	ll dached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40</u>		
CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card. ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23- 1925.		
, ,	☐ Previously submitted ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)		
	8. Payment Information:		
	a. Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
- Al (11/08/g_	 b. Charge fee and/or any Deficiencies to Deposit Account Number: 23-1925 Authorized User Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione 		
9. Signature;	April 12, 2006		
Signature David W. Okey Name of Person Signing	Date Total number of pages including cover		
Documents to be recorded (including cover short	sheet, attachments, and documents, 6		

700257603 Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
REEL: 017471 FRAME: 0351

Client/Matter	No. 10922/173	11	-10-2005	<u> </u>
	R	EC MIN		EET
To the Di	ector of the U.S. Patent and	Trad. 10	3117529	ocuments or the new address(es) below:
1. Name of	conveying Party(les)/Ex	ecution Date:_	2. Name and A	ddress of receiving Party(les):
•	ROBERT G. LIPP RAYMOND R. LIPP ANDREW R. LEOP	PITT/	Name:	LIPPITT EXTRACTOR COMPANY
11/4/5		OLD NOV 0.4 2005	Internal Address:	
Additional nan	ne(s) of conveying party(i	es) attached	Street Address:	515 Rosewood Drive
□ Ye	s ⊠ No		City:	Smithfield
			State:	NC
			Country:	USA Zip: 27577
			Additional name(s)	and addresses attached? 🗖 Yes 🛛 No
Nature of Execution Date	Conveyance: e(s): May 26, 2003 and N	lay 23, 2003		
Assign	•	☐ Change of Na	me 🔲 Exe	cutive Order 9424, Confirmatory License
· 🔲 Securit	y Agreement	☐ Merger	_	t Research Agreement
☐ Govern	ment Interest Assignmer	it Dther	_	
A. Patent App 10/445,086		Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and	address of party to wh	Moditional numbers :	attached? Yes No. 10 N	o applications and patents involved: 1
	dence concerning docu	ment should be		appropriet and parents integrated.
	BRINKS HOFER GILSO P.O. BOX 10395	N & LIONE	7. Total fee (37 CF	FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40</u>
	CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax		Authorized to be Authorized to be 1925.	charged by credit card. charged to Deposit Account No. 23-
			☑ Enclosed	government interest not affecting title)
			8. Payment Inform	nation:
005 ECOUPER 000			a. Credit Card:	Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
P1	10094 10445086 (40.00 pp)	$\bigcirc 0$	b. Charge fee an Account Numb Authorized Use	
Signature:	11)KW.	My	November 4	
•	Signature David W. O		Da Total number of pa	ate ges including cover
	Name of Pers		sheet, attachmer	nts, and documents: 3

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please return signed/recorded to: Raymond F. Lippitt 8801 Burning Tree Road Betheada, MD 20817

ASSIGNMENT of U.S. Origin Patent Application

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit:

Robert G. Lippitt	Raymond F. Lippitt
3) Andrew R. Leopold	4)
5)	6)
7)	8)
(hereinafter collectively ASSIGNOR), has/have ma	de an invention known as Dkt.
and entitled: MEDICAL GRASPER AND METHO	
for which an application for Letters Patent of the Ur	
	to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;
was filed on , Appin. N	
AND WHEREAS LIPPITT EXTRACTOR	COMPANY, LLC
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), duly organized and existing	
and having its principal office and place of business	
	YOU DID NOSEWOOD DIIYE. SIMMMAID, NC. 2/5//

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes of said application, together with the right of priority under the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its Interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

PAT-1148 1/01

PATENT

REEL: 017471 FRAME: 0353

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

NOTE: The undersigned hereby authorizes Raymond F. Lippitt of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

Executed on the date(s) below indicated.

<u>Sk</u>	cinature _	<u>Date Signed</u>	Witness
1)	Name: Robert G. Lipplitt	5 26 03	Karen & Luppitt stryo=
2)	Name: Raymond F. Lipplitt	5/76/03	Karen L Suppett stores
3)<	Name: Andrew R. Leopold	5-23-03	Tilal O. Br. 5/23/03
4)	Name:	·	
5)	Name:		
6)	·		
•	Name:		
7)			
-	Name:		
8)			
•	Name:		

PAT-1148 I/O1